

Zephyr Point Program Internship Job Description

Purpose:

As a member of the Zephyr Point Program Internship your primary role is to carry out your respective part in serving the mission of Zephyr Point's Program Ministry vison. Zephyr Point is seeking individuals with a commitment to Jesus Christ, a call to participate in God's kingdom, and who demonstrate dependability, honesty, willingness to contribute to the Program team and daily operations of Zephyr Point, and enthusiasm for ministry and the mission of Zephyr Point.

This internship is designed primarily for recent college graduates and/or people in their early- to mid-twenties seeking spiritual formation and discerning the next stage of their lives. As a program designed around service to the Kingdom of God and to all who come to Zephyr Point, Interns are expected to take an active approach encouraging and supporting one another in their faith journeys and vocational development within this intentional covenant community. Interns will also contribute to the growth of Zephyr Point's Program Department and the Zephyr Point community. Experience in camp ministry and living in intentional community is preferred, but not required.

Areas of Responsibilities:

- Participation in weekly Bible studies and reading discussion groups
- Attending Wednesday evening Celtic Vespers once per month and weekly beginning January 2020
- Supporting and/or facilitating Adult and Youth Programs
- Shoveling snow!
- Helping other departments organized through the Partner in Ministries Program Manager
- Supporting the Program team by stepping in as needed

Compensation:

On-site housing will be provided to those who are accepted into the program in exchange for completing prescribed volunteer hours. Meals will also be provided during Zephyr Point programs that Interns will help facilitate.

Interns are strongly encouraged to seek part-time employment in the area or on site to cover living expenses. Interns will also have the option of working paid, part-time jobs on site (i.e.: in the Kitchen, with the Maintenance department, or in our Cabin 28 Coffee Shop) as opportunities are available. This is not a guaranteed part of the Internship and this option would be agreed upon between the Intern and the respective Manager independently of the Director of Program Ministries or Partnered Ministries Program Manager. Hours worked for a wage are separate from and will not count toward hours contributed toward the Internship.

Accountability:

Works under the direct supervision of the Director of Program Ministries and Partnered Ministries Program Manager. Background checks will be processed by the Program Department for all applicants who have not already received one as part of the Summer CREW.

Terms of Call:

This is an internship fulfilled by completing 250 hours through the duration of the program. September 6, 2019 – May 8, 2020.

Revised: 4/17/19